# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/2009

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Complete Wheel Source, Inc.		01/20/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Colorado Components Ltd.	
Street Address:	2279 River Road	
City:	Grand Junction	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	81505	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3092702	MOTOSPORT ALLOYS
Registration Number:	3304846	EFX
Registration Number:	3729526	MOTOGRIP

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900152795

Fax Number: (303)333-1470

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (303) 333-3010

Email: tombirney@patnet.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas S. Birney

Address Line 1: 501 S. Cherry Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 8679/3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas S. Birney

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0919

3032/02

OO OO TO

٠ ت

Signature:	/Thomas S. Birney/
Date:	01/22/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0920

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Complete Wheel Source, Inc., a Colorado corporation, located at 2279 River Road, Grand Junction, Colorado 81505, has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks and is the owner of the following U.S. trademark registrations for these marks:

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Reg. Date
MOTOSPORT ALLOYS EFX MotoGrip FAIRWAY ALLOYS	3,092,702 3,304,846 3,729,526 unregistered	May 16, 2006 Oct. 2, 2007 Dec. 12, 2009

WHEREAS, Colorado Components Ltd., a Colorado limited liability company, located at 2279 River Road, Grand Junction, Colorado 81505, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks, the goodwill associated with said trademarks, and the U.S. trademark registrations thereof;

THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Complete Wheel Source, Inc. hereby grants and assigns unto Colorado Components Ltd. all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks listed above, and said U.S. trademark registrations of said trademarks, together with the good will associated with the trademarks. Complete Wheel Source, Inc. further assigns to Colorado Components Ltd. all rights of action accrued and to accrue by virtue of said trademarks, including the right to sue and recover damages for past infringement of said trademarks.

This Assignment is effective as of July 1, 2009.

RECORDED: 01/22/2010

Complete Wheel Source, Inc.

Title

Date //20/K

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004135 FRAME: 0921